GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2173
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2014

RECHARGE OF TAPI
Khadse Smt. Raksha Nikhil;Patil Shri A.T. (Nana)

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any memorandum for implementing Mega Recharge Scheme at Tapi River Basin in Jalgaon district in Maharashtra;

(b) if so, whether the Government has conducted any survey for implementation of this scheme; and

(c) if so, the estimated cost of completion of this project?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION;
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND TEXTILES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE).(SHRISANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) Governments of Maharashtra have informed that they have not submitted any such memorandum to Ministry of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation/ Central Water Commission (CWC)/Central Ground Water Board (CGWB).

(b)&(c) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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